T
E
R
M
IN
A
L
B

A
971-SLK-THR/ | | |
HOW TO ORDER
POLES:
02 to 12
OPTIONS:
G05, G30, S30, TR
930-THR | | / | | - |
HOW TO ORDER
WIRE PROTECTOR:
with: - DS
POLES:
02 to 12
OPTIONS:
CN, SM, G05, G30, S30,
TR
mm in. mm in
2 7.0 16 0.630 50 2 330 13 EIA-481-1
3 10.5 24 0.945 50 2 360 14 EIA-481rev A
4 14.0 24 0.945 50 2 360 14 EIA-481rev A
5 17.5 24 0.945 50 2 360 14 EIA-481rev A
6 21.0 44 1.732 50 2 360 14 EIA-481rev A
7 24.5 44 1.732 50 2 360 14 EIA-481rev A
8 28.0 44 1.732 50 2 360 14 EIA-481rev A
9 31.5 44 1.732 50 2 360 14 EIA-481rev A
10 35.0 56 2.205 100 4 609 24 EIA/IS-704
11 38.5 56 2.205 100 4 609 24 EIA/IS-704
12 42.0 56 2.205 100 4 609 24 EIA/IS-704
13 45.5 72 2.835 80 3 609 24 EIA/IS-704
14 49.0 72 2.835 80 3 609 24 EIA/IS-704
15 52.5 72 2.835 80 3 609 24 EIA/IS-704
16 56.0 72 2.835 80 3 609 24 EIA/IS-704
17 59.5 88 3.465 80 3 609 24 EIA/IS-704
18 63.0 88 3.465 80 3 609 24 EIA/IS-704
19 66.5 88 3.465 80 3 609 24 EIA/IS-704
20 70.0 88 3.465 80 3 609 24 EIA/IS-704
21 73.5 88 3.465 80 3 609 24 EIA/IS-704
22 77.0 104 4.094 80 3 609 24 EIA/IS-704
23 80.5 104 4.094 80 3 609 24 EIA/IS-704
24 84.0 104 4.094 80 3 609 24 EIA/IS-704
Type Poles Length (mm) Mass (g)
930-T-D-SMD 2 to 12 No. poles x 3.5 No. poles x 0.5
930-THR 2 to 12 No. poles x 3.5 No. poles x 0.5
StandardmmLength (mm)Number of Poles
Overall Reel Diameter
General Rules for Tape Width
- Depending on the shape, a narrower tape may be adequate or a wider tape may be required.
- Depends on pocket draft angle needs.
- 44 mm tapes tend to be practical. 44 mm loaders are usually easily available and connectors fit well.
- 8,12,16 & 24 mm tapes have one set of sprocket holes. Allow 5 mm over total connector length.
- 32,44 & 56 mm tapes have two sets of sprocket holes. Allows 10 mm over total connector length.
- 72,88 & 104 mm tapes have two sets of sprocket holes. Allow 13 mm over total connector length.
- Applicable standards are ANSI/EIA-481 series and EIA/IS-704 series.
- Carrier tape widths are cited in mm only.
- Applies to deep embossed, adhesive sealed carrier tape and to mechanically interlocked tape.
TAPE AND REEL DATA - GENERAL GUIDELINE FOR SIZING
Connector Pole Quantity, Length and Mass
Single Row
Carrier Tape Widths
Reel sizes
Tape and Reel Data - 3.5 mm center to center spacing connectors
Carrier tapes can be produced as per the following  EIA standard, upon customer order. Non-standard configurations can also be
produced. Tooling fees and minimum quantites may apply. Please consult factory.
Compact SMT
Min Reel Hub Diameter
in.
WECO Electrical Connectors Inc. www.weco.ca